

SUMMARY OF BIDS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobility	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	#####	#####	\$15,000.00	#####	#####	\$10,000.00	#####	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	#####	#####	\$22,000.00	#####	#####	\$15,000.00	#####	#####	\$10,000.00	#####	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	25	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01
4	Drum	25	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01
5	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01
6	Construction Signs	120	SF	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$10.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	160	Hours	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$71.23
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	300	SF	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.00
9	Sawcutting	110	LF	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1.10	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$1.00
10	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00
11	Excavation, Test Pit	20	CY	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1.00
12	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	175	CY	\$0.01	\$1.75	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$1.75	\$17.50	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$1.00
13	Soil Sampling & Analyses, Regulated (If/Where)	2	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00
14	Excavation, Regulated Material (If/Where)	10	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.50	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
15	Disposal of Regulated Material (If/Where)	20	Ton	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
16	HMA Milling, 2"	3,520	SY	\$6.80	\$23,936.00	\$5.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$4.00	\$14,080.00	\$14,080.00	\$6.00	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00	\$5.50	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
17	Track Coat	550	GAL	\$6.40	\$3,520.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$86.00	\$47,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$86.00	\$47,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5Mpa Surface Course	410	Ton	\$89.80	\$36,618.00	\$108.00	\$44,280.00	\$44,280.00	\$86.00	\$35,260.00	\$35,260.00	\$86.00	\$35,260.00	\$35,260.00	\$98.45	\$40,364.50	\$40,364.50	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$98.95
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19Mpa Base Course (If/Where)	125	Tons	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$84.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$69.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$60.00
20	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	525	SY	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$3.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$5.25	\$39,375.00	\$39,375.00	\$1.00
21	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	70	LF	\$24.45	\$1,711.50	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$33.40	\$2,338.00	\$2,338.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$35.00
22	Belgian Block Curb	1,650	LF	\$24.45	\$40,342.50	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$36.00	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00	\$35.00	\$57,750.00	\$57,750.00	\$36.40	\$60,060.00	\$60,060.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$35.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	200	SY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$74.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$67.85	\$13,570.00	\$13,570.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$68.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk, 7" Thick	165	SY	\$102.00	\$16,830.00	\$76.00	\$12,540.00	\$12,540.00	\$78.00	\$12,870.00	\$12,870.00	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$76.60	\$12,639.00	\$12,639.00	\$81.00	\$13,365.00	\$78.00
25	Detachable Warning Surface	7	SY	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$260.00
26	Video Inspection of Pipe (If & Where)	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$13.00
27	Cleaning Existing Pipe (If & Where)	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$13.00
28	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	4	Unit	\$1,070.00	\$4,280.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00
29	Reconstructed Manhole, Using Existing Casting, (If & Where)	1	Unit	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
30	Cleaning Drainage Structure	14	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$435.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
31	Reel Existing Casing	14	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$430.00	\$6,020.00	\$6,020.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00
32	Reel Existing Casing	4	Unit	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$285.00
33	Manhole Cover	5	Unit	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$295.00	\$295.00
34	Manhole Cover	1	Unit	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,213.00	\$1,213.00	\$1,213.00	\$1,213.00	\$1,213.00	\$77.40	\$1,548.00	\$1,548.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00
35	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V (If & Where)	20	LF	\$71.22	\$1,424.40	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$92.40	\$1,848.00	\$1,848.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$65.00
36	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V (If & Where)	50	LF	\$42.27	\$2,113.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$105.20	\$5,260.00	\$5,260.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$175.00
37	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V (If & Where)	200	LF	\$42.27	\$8,454.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$105.20	\$21,040.00	\$21,040.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$375.00
38	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V (If & Where)	12	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$1.20	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$25.00
39	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V (If & Where)	160	LF	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1.65	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$1.65	\$264.00	\$3.00
40	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" (Thermoplastic)	320	LF	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.50	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$3.30	\$1,056.00	\$1,056.00	\$3.30	\$1,056.00	\$5.00
41	Traffic Marking Lines, 8" (Thermoplastic)	50	LF	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4.95	\$247.50	\$247.50	\$4.65	\$232.50	\$8.00
42	Traffic Marking Symbols (Thermoplastic)	15	LF	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$11.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$6.60	\$99.00	\$99.00	\$6.50	\$97.50	\$15.00
43	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
44	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	90	SY	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
45	Straw Mulching	90	SY	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
46	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,690.00	\$8,690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
47	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00
48	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00
49	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	1	Allow	#####	\$20,000.00	#####	\$20,000.00	#####	#####	\$20,000.00	#####	#####	\$20,000.00	#####	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$222,249.39	\$222,249.39	\$262,505.80	\$262,505.80	\$273,697.80	\$273,697.80	\$293,349.80	\$293,349.80	\$296,990.32	\$296,990.32	\$305,232.80	\$305,232.80	\$222,249.57	\$222,249.57			

No Certificate of Employee
Information Report
FATAL

Need BRC and Cert for
Sub-contractor

No Certificate of Employee
Information Report
FATAL

Trinity Pl & Myrtle Pl Roadway Improvements
Township of Montclair, Essex County, NJ
Bid Opening: September 2, 2020

SUMMARY OF BIDS

J Contractors, Inc. ALM Contractors, Inc. A Taktcon Concrete Corp. Diamond Construction
nKlin Avenue 300 Kuller Road 13 Tice Avenue 35 Beaveron Blvd Suite 12C
/ NJ 07110 Clifton NJ 07011 South River NJ 08882 Brick NJ 08723
667-7300 973-772-9292 732-238-1008 732-262-7449

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobility	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Breakway Barricades	25	Unit	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	Drum	25	Unit	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
5	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
6	Construction Signs	120	SF	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	160	Hours	\$11,366.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80	\$71.23	\$11,396.80
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	300	SF	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
9	Sawcutting	110	LF	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$1.10
10	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Excavation, Test Pit	20	CY	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
12	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	175	CY	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
13	Soil Sampling & Analyses, Regulated (If/Where)	2	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
14	Excavation, Regulated Material (If/Where)	10	CY	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
15	Disposal of Regulated Material (If/Where)	20	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
16	HMA Milling, 2"	3,520	SY	\$22,704.00	\$4.00	\$14,080.00	\$7.00	\$24,640.00	\$15.00	\$52,800.00
17	Tack Coat	550	GAL	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.75	\$1,512.50	\$0.01	\$5.50
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	410	Ton	\$40,569.50	\$88.00	\$36,080.00	\$135.00	\$55,350.00	\$225.00	\$92,250.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If/Where)	125	Tons	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
20	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	525	SY	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$39,375.00	\$1.00	\$525.00
21	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	70	LF	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
22	Belgian Block Curb	1,650	LF	\$57,750.00	\$39.00	\$64,350.00	\$28.00	\$46,200.00	\$50.00	\$82,500.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	200	SY	\$19,600.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk, 7" Thick	165	SY	\$18,150.00	\$99.00	\$16,335.00	\$86.00	\$14,190.00	\$108.00	\$17,820.00
25	Detachable Warning Surface	7	SY	\$1,960.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
26	Video Inspection of Pipe (If & Where)	200	LF	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
27	Cleaning Existing Pipe (If & Where)	200	LF	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
28	Inlet, Type 'B'	2	Unit	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	4	Unit	\$9,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
30	Reconstructed Manhole, Using Existing Casting, (If & Where)	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
31	Cleaning Drainage Structure	14	Unit	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
32	Reset Existing Casting	14	Unit	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
33	Bicycle Safe Gate	4	Unit	\$1,140.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
34	Curb Piece	5	Unit	\$1,475.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
35	Manhole Cover	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
36	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Water Pipe (Schedule 40)	20	LF	\$1,300.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
37	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	50	LF	\$5,000.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
38	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V (If & Where)	200	LF	\$35,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	\$101.00	\$20,200.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
39	Reset Water Valve Box	12	Unit	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
40	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" (Thermoplastic)	160	LF	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.75	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
41	Traffic Marking Lines, 8" (Thermoplastic)	320	LF	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$960.00
42	Traffic Marking Lines, 12" (Thermoplastic)	50	LF	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
43	Traffic Marking Symbols (Thermoplastic)	15	LF	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
44	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
45	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	90	SY	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
46	Straw Mulching	90	SY	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
47	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
49	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
50	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	1	Allow	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$308,969.80		\$327,926.80		\$401,569.30		\$444,608.00